## **CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 07-19-29**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A CITY MANAGER ASSESSMENT COMMITTEE TO ASSIST CITY COUNCIL IN ANY OR ALL ASPECTS OF THE SEARCH AND SELECTION PROCESS FOR THE NEXT CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA

WHEREAS, the City Council has authorized the Mayor to work with City staff to begin a City Manager search by posting the job as available; and

WHEREAS, the City Council supports establishing a committee of local citizens to assist in any or all phases of the search and specifically to recommend final interviewees to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager Assessment Committee shall consist of up to ten members, and may include citizens who are also City Council members, City staff members, City Board and/or Commission members, business leaders/owners, and others as suggested by the Mayor and City Council members; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager Assessment Committee shall remain in force until such time Council deems the committee is no longer needed or until a City Manager is finally employed by the City of Cordova, whichever comes first.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes the creation of a City Manager Assessment Committee to assist City Council in the search and selection process for the next City Manager of the City of Cordova.

## PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3rd DAY OF JULY 2019



Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

**ATTEST:** 

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk